
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Inverted machine
MODEL:QD001,QD002,QD003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only

represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to
cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify
carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half

in comparison with the top major brands.
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Inverted machine

MODEL:QD001,QD002,QD003

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Preface
First, let us express our heartfelt thanks to our customers who purchased
our equipment.This manual is for customer service to make better Written
with this equipment.Hope the company's products and services to bring
you the canal courtesy.
Pay attention
This product must be used in strict accordance with the use method of this
manual, misuse of any other methods caused by misuse The Company
does not give any guarantee of any kind,including (but not limited to) the
marketability offered to the Company for a particular purpose Implied
warranties with fitness.

The company accepts no liability. The Company shall not be liable for any
errors contained in this material, or for any accidental or consequential
damages

resulting from the provision, actual performance or use of this manual.

This manual contains proprietary information protected by patent law. All
rights

reserved. Without the written consent of the Company, this manual is not
allowed to be photocopied, copied, or translated any part into another
language.

The content contained in the manual may be changed without the user's
notice.

Manufacturer's liability
The Company shall be held responsible for the safety and reliability of the
performance of the equipment only if the assembly operation, returning,

improvement and maintenance are carried out by personnel approved by
the

Company, the electrical equipment concerned conforms to national
standards, and the equipment is used in accordance with the operating
instructions.
Guarantee
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Manufacturing process and raw materials: The Company guarantees that
the Equipment(except parts) is in regular use and repair condition, free of

manufacturing process and raw materials faults for one year from the date of
shipment. None of our inspections is perfect

1. Precautions

1.1 Precautions for use
Warning:

1. If the equipment feels loose, falls or is damaged, please get in
touch with the company in time;
2. Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark areas invite
accidents.
3. Keep children and bystanders away while operating, distractions will
cause you to lose control.
4. Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when
operating the equipment. Do not use the equipment while you are tired or
under the influence of drugs, alcohol or medication.. A moment of
inattention while operating equipment may result in serious personal injury.
5. Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Keep your hair,
clothing and gloves away from moving parts. Loose clothes jewelry or long
hair can be caught in moving parts.
6. Store idle equipment out of reach of children and only allow people
familiar with the equipment to use it. This tool is dangerous in the hands of
untrained users.
7. Please do not use this device after drinking alcohol or taking
medication.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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Product pipe fitting parameters
product name Inverted machine

Model QD001

Max load 300ilb
Product size L x W x H 1200X690X1640mm

Product weight 19.6 kg

Colour
Blue Black Double Pinyin/Orange
Black Double Pinyin/Black Red

Double Pinyin

Product breakdown diagram



55

PARTS LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 Support 1

2 Support 1

3 Connecting pipe 1

4 Handle 2

5 Back connection 1

6 elbow pad 1

7 Leg adjustment(long) 1

8 Leg cushion tube 1

9 Footing 1

10 Leg adjustment(short) 1

11 Connect 2

12 Neck cushion 1

13 Backing 1

14 Foam 4

15 Circular plug 4

16 Foam 2

17 Spring latch M20 2

18 Spring latch M16 1

19 Ring locking pin 1

20 Ring locking pin 2

21 BOLT M10*30 2

22 WASHERS M1O 2

23 BOLT M8*50 3

24 BOLT M8*40 6

25 BOLT M8*20 12

26 WASHERS M8 31

27 NUT M8 14

28 WASHERS M8 6

29 Straps 2

30 Tension strap 1

31 14-17 open-end wrench 2
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Installation steps

1.Assemble component 1 and component 2 using M8 screws (24), M8
washers (26), and M8 locking nuts (27).
2. Use the circular pin (20) to assemble components 1 and 2.

3. Use M8 * 20 screws (25) and a φ 8 washer (28) to connect
component 11 to component 2.
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4. Fix the 5th and 11th components with M8 * 20 screws (25), 2 * 8
washers (26), and 1 M8 locking nut (27).
5. Insert component 7 into component 5, adjust the appropriate length,
and then fix it with a circular pin (19) and a spring pull pin (18).
6. Insert component 8 into component 7 and secure it with M8 * 40
screws (24), 2 * 8 washers (26), and 1 M8 locking nut (27).
7. Assemble No. 14 foam with No. 8 foam.
8. Insert component 10 into component 7 and adjust its position, then
fix it with the M20 pin (17).
9. Assemble the 14th foam with the 10th component.
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10. Assemble component 9 and component 7 using M8 * 50 screws
(23), 2 M8 washers (26), and 1 M8 (27) locking nut.
11. Assemble component 4 with M8 * 40 screws (23), M8 washers (26),
and M8 locking nuts (27) onto component 2.
12. Assemble the 16th foam with the 6th component.
13. Assemble component 6 using M8 washers (26) and M8 locking nuts
(27).
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14. Assemble component 5 and component 12 using M8 * 20
screws (25) and φ 8 washers (26).
15. Assemble parts 13, 5, and 29 using M8 * 20 screws (25)
and a φ 8 washer (28).

9
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16. Assemble component 30 with components 1 and 3.

10
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

z

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
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Support technique et Garantie électronique
Certificat www.vevor.com/support

Inversé machine
MODÈLE : QD001,QD002,QD003

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils compétitifs prix.
"Sauvegarder Moitié", "Moitié Prix" ou toute autre expression similaire utilisé
par nous seulement

représente une estimation des économies que vous pourrait bénéficier de l'achat
de certains outils
avec nous par rapport à la grandes marques et ne fait pas nécessairement
signifier à
couvrent toutes les catégories d' outils que nous proposons. Vous êtes gentiment
rappelé à vérifier
Soyez prudent lorsque vous passez une commande avec nous si vous sont en fait

économie moitié​
en comparaison avec les meilleurs majors marques.
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Machine inversée

MODÈLE : QD001,QD002,QD003

BESOIN DE L'AIDE? CONTACT NOUS!

Avoir produit Des questions ? Besoin technique​ soutien? S'il te
plaît sentir gratuit à contact nous:

Support technique et Certificat de garantie
électronique
www.vevor.com/support

C'est l'original instruction, s'il vous plaît lisez tout manuel instructions
soigneusement avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation
claire de notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit doit être
soumis à la
produit vous reçu. S'il te plaît, pardonne nous que nous ne le ferons pas
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je vous informe à nouveau s'il y a des mises à jour technologiques ou
logicielles sur notre produit.

Préface
Tout d'abord, laissez-nous exprimer nos sincères remerciements à nos
clients qui ont acheté notre équipement. Ce manuel est destiné au service
client pour faire mieux Écrit avec cet équipement. J'espère que les produits
et services de l'entreprise vous apporteront le canal courtoisie.
Faites attention
Ce produit doit être utilisé en stricte conformité avec la méthode d'utilisation
de ce manuel. L'utilisation abusive de toute autre méthode causée par une
mauvaise utilisation. La Société ne donne aucune garantie d'aucune sorte, y
compris (mais sans s'y limiter) la qualité marchande offerte à la Société à
des fins particulières. Garanties implicites d'adéquation.

La société décline toute responsabilité. La société ne sera pas responsable
des erreurs contenues dans ce document, ni des dommages accidentels ou
consécutifs.

résultant de la fourniture, de l’exécution réelle ou de l’utilisation de ce
manuel.

Ce manuel contient des informations exclusives protégées par la loi sur les
brevets. Tous droits réservés

réservé. Sans le consentement écrit de la Société, ce manuel ne peut être
photocopié, copié ou traduit en tout ou en partie dans une autre langue.

Le contenu du manuel peut être modifié sans préavis de l'utilisateur.

Responsabilité du fabricant
La Société ne sera tenue responsable de la sécurité et de la fiabilité des
performances de l'équipement que si l'opération de montage, de retour,

l'amélioration et l'entretien sont effectués par du personnel agréé par le
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Entreprise, l'équipement électrique concerné est conforme aux normes
nationales et l'équipement est utilisé conformément aux instructions
d'utilisation.
Garantie
Procédé de fabrication et matières premières : La Société garantit que les
L'équipement (à l'exception des pièces) est en état d'utilisation et de
réparation régulier, exempt de

défauts de fabrication et de matières premières pendant un an à compter de
la date d'expédition. Aucune de nos inspections n'est parfaite

1. Précautions

1.1 Précautions
d'emploi Avertissement:

1. Si le équipement se sent lâche , tombe ou est endommagé , s'il te
plaît obtenir dans touche avec l' entreprise dans le temps;
2. Gardez la zone de travail propre et bien éclairée. Encombré ou
sombre domaines inviter accidents.
3. Gardez les enfants et les spectateurs loin alors que en fonctionnement,
distractions​ volonté te faire perdre le contrôle.
4. Restez vigilant, montre quoi toi sont faire et utiliser commun sens
quand en fonctionnement le équipement. Faire pas utiliser le équipement
pendant toi sont fatigués ou sous​ le influence de drogues, alcool ou
médicament.. Un moment de​ inattention lors de l'utilisation de
l'équipement peut entraîner de graves personnel blessure.
5. Robe correctement. Faire pas porter lâche vêtements ou des bijoux.
Garder ton cheveux, vêtements et gants loin de mobile parties. Vêtements
amples bijoux ou long les cheveux peuvent être attrapé dans mobile parties.
6. Stocker l'équipement inutilisé dehors de atteindre de enfants et
seulement permettre personnes familier avec l' équipement pour utiliser il.
Cet outil est dangereux dans le mains de​ non formé utilisateurs.
7. S'il vous plaît ne pas utiliser ce appareil après boire alcool ou
prendre médicament.
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SAUVEZ-LES INSTRUCTIONS
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Raccord de tuyau de produit paramètres​
produit nom Machine inversée

Modèle QD 001

Max charger 300 livres
Taille du produit L x l x H 1200X690X1640mm

Poids du produit 19.6 kg

Couleur
Bleu Noir Double Pinyin/Orange
Noir Double Pinyin/Noir Rouge

Double Pinyin

Diagramme de répartition du produit
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PARTIES LISTE
NOMBRE DESCRIPTION QUANTITÉ

1 Soutien 1

2 Soutien 1

3 De liaison tuyau 1

4 Poignée 2

5 Connexion arrière 1

6 coude tampon 1

7
Réglage des jambes
(long)

1

8 Coussin pour les
jambes tube

1

9 Pieds de page 1

10
Réglage des jambes
(court)

1

11 Connecter 2

12 Coussin de nuque 1

13 Support 1

14 Mousse 4

15 Circulaire prise 4

16 Mousse 2

17 Printemps loquet M 20 2

18 Printemps loquet M 16 1

19 Anneau verrouillage
épingle

1

20 Anneau verrouillage
épingle

2

21 BOULON M 10*30 2

22 RONDELLES M 1O 2

23 BOULON M 8*50 3

24 BOULON M 8*40 6

25 BOULON M 8*20 12

26 RONDELLES M8 31

27 NOIX M 8 14

28 RONDELLES M8 6
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29 Sangles 2

30 Sangle de tension 1

31 14-17 ouvert - fin clé 2
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Étapes d'installation

1. Assemblez les composants 1 et 2 à l'aide de vis M8 (24), de
rondelles M8 (26) et d'écrous de blocage M8 (27).
2. Utilisez la goupille circulaire (20) pour assembler les composants 1 et
2.
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3. Utilisez des vis M8 * 20 (25) et une rondelle φ 8 (28) pour connecter
le composant 11 au composant 2.

4. Fixez les 5e et 11e composants avec des vis M8 * 20 (25), 2 * 8
rondelles (26) et 1 écrou de blocage M8 (27).
5. Insérez le composant 7 dans le composant 5, ajustez la longueur
appropriée, puis fixez-le avec une goupille circulaire (19) et une goupille
à ressort (18).
6. Insérez le composant 8 dans le composant 7 et fixez-le avec des vis
M8 * 40 (24), 2 * 8 rondelles (26) et 1 écrou de blocage M8 (27).

7. Assemblez la mousse n° 14 avec la mousse n° 8.

8. Insérez le composant 10 dans le composant 7 et ajustez sa position,
puis fixez-le avec la goupille M20 (17).
9. Assemblez la 14ème mousse avec le 10ème composant.
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10. Assemblez les composants 9 et 7 à l'aide de vis M8 * 50 (23), de 2
rondelles M8 (26) et de 1 écrou de blocage M8 (27).
11. Assemblez le composant 4 avec des vis M8 * 40 (23), des rondelles
M8 (26) et des écrous de blocage M8 (27) sur le composant 2.
12. Assemblez la 16ème mousse avec le 6ème composant.
13. Assemblez le composant 6 à l'aide de rondelles M8 (26) et d'écrous
de blocage M8 (27).
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14. Assemblez le composant 5 et le composant 12 à l'aide de
vis M8 * 20 (25) et de rondelles φ 8 (26).
15. Assemblez les pièces 13, 5 et 29 à l'aide de vis M8 * 20
(25) et d'une rondelle φ 8 (28).

9
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16. Assemblez le composant 30 avec les composants 1 et 3.

10
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,
9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

j

Support technique et Certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support
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Technischer Support und E-Garantie Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Invertiert Maschine
MODELL:QD001,QD002,QD003

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, bieten Ihnen Werkzeuge mit wettbewerbsfähigen
Preis. "Speichern Halb", "Halber Preis" oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke
gebraucht von uns nur

stellt eine Schätzung der Einsparungen dar, die Sie könnten vom Kauf bestimmter
Werkzeuge
mit uns im Vergleich zu den großen Top-Marken und nicht unbedingt bedeuten Zu
decken alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab . Sie sind freundlich
daran erinnert verifizieren
sorgfältig , wenn Sie eine Bestellung aufgeben bei uns, wenn Sie sind eigentlich

Sparen halb f
im Vergleich zu den Top-Major Marken.
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Umgekehrte
Maschine

MODELL:QD001,QD002,QD003

BRAUCHEN HILFE? KONTAKT UNS!

Haben Produkt Fragen? Brauchen technisch​ Unterstützung? Bitte
fühlen frei Zu Kontakt uns:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-
Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support
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Dies ist das Original Anweisung, bitte alles lesen Handbuch
Anweisungen
sorgfältig vor dem Betrieb. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung
unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des Produkts soll
unterliegen dem
Produkt Sie erhalten. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir nicht informiere
euch nochmal ob es Technologie- oder Software- Updates gibt auf unser
Produkt.

Vorwort
Lassen Sie uns zunächst äußern unseren herzlichen Dank an unsere
Kunden, die unsere Geräte gekauft haben. Dieses Handbuch ist für den
Kundendienst bestimmt, Machen Sie besser Geschrieben mit dieser
Ausrüstung.Hoffen Sie, dass die Produkte und Dienstleistungen des
Unternehmens Ihnen den Kanal bringen Anstand.
Passt auf
Dieses Produkt muss streng gemäß der in diesem Handbuch
beschriebenen Verwendungsmethode verwendet werden. Der Missbrauch
jeglicher anderer Methoden ist auf Missbrauch zurückzuführen. Das
Unternehmen übernimmt keinerlei Garantien jeglicher Art, einschließlich
(aber nicht beschränkt auf) die dem Unternehmen für einen bestimmten
Zweck angebotene Marktgängigkeit oder stillschweigende Garantien
bezüglich der Eignung.

Das Unternehmen übernimmt keine Haftung. Das Unternehmen haftet nicht
für Fehler in diesem Material oder für zufällige oder Folgeschäden

die sich aus der Bereitstellung, der tatsächlichen Durchführung oder der
Verwendung dieses Handbuchs ergeben.

Dieses Handbuch enthält patentrechtlich geschützte Informationen. Alle
Rechte

vorbehalten. Ohne schriftliche Zustimmung des Unternehmens ist es nicht
gestattet, dieses Handbuch zu fotokopieren, zu vervielfältigen oder Teile
davon in eine andere Sprache zu übersetzen.

Der Inhalt dieses Handbuchs kann ohne Vorankündigung an den Benutzer
geändert werden.
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Haftung des Herstellers
Das Unternehmen ist nur dann für die Sicherheit und Zuverlässigkeit der
Leistung der Ausrüstung verantwortlich, wenn die Montage, die
Rücksendung,

Verbesserung und Wartung werden von Personal durchgeführt, das vom

Die elektrischen Betriebsmittel entsprechen den landesüblichen Normen
und werden entsprechend der Betriebsanleitung verwendet.
Garantie
Herstellungsverfahren und Rohstoffe: Das Unternehmen garantiert, dass die
Die Ausrüstung (außer Teile) ist in normalem Gebrauchs- und
Reparaturzustand, frei von

Herstellungsprozess- und Rohstofffehler für ein Jahr ab Versanddatum.
Keine unserer Inspektionen ist perfekt

1. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

1.1
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
für den Gebrauch
Warnung:

1. Wenn Die Ausrüstung fühlt sich an locker , fällt oder Ist beschädigt ,
Bitte erhalten In berühren mit Das Unternehmen rechtzeitig;
2. Halten Sie den Arbeitsbereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.
Überladen oder dunkel Bereiche einladen Unfälle.
3. Kinder schützen und Zuschauer weg während Betrieb, Ablenkungen​
Wille veranlassen Sie die Kontrolle verlieren.
4. Bleiben Sie wachsam, betrachten Was Du Sind tun Und verwenden
gemeinsam Sinn Wann Betriebs Die Ausrüstung. Tun nicht verwenden
Die Ausrüstung während Du sind müde oder unter​ Die beeinflussen von
Drogen, Alkohol oder Medikamente.. A Moment von​ Unaufmerksamkeit
bei der Bedienung von Geräten kann zu schweren persönlich Verletzung.
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5. Kleidung richtig. Tun nicht tragen lose Kleidung oder Schmuck. Halten
dein Haare, Kleidung und Handschuhe von Umzug Teile. Lockere
Kleidung Schmuck oder lang Haare können erwischt In Umzug Teile.
6. Lagern Sie ungenutzte Geräte aus von erreichen von Kinder Und nur
erlauben Menschen mit der Ausrüstung vertraut zu sein, verwenden es.
Dieses Werkzeug ist gefährlich im Hände von​ untrainiert Benutzer.
7. Bitte nicht verwenden Das Gerät nach Trinken Alkohol oder
nehmen Medikamente.

SPEICHERN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN
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Produkt Rohrverschraubung Parameter​
Produkt Name Umgekehrte Maschine

Modell QD 001

Max laden 300ilb
Produktgröße L x B x H 1200 x 690 x 1640 mm

Produktgewicht 19,6 kg

Farbe

Blau Schwarz Doppelt
Pinyin/Orange
Schwarz Doppelt Pinyin/Schwarz
Rot

Doppelt Pinyin

Produktaufschlüsselungsdiagramm
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TEILE LISTE
NUMMER BESCHREIBUNG MENGE

1 Unterstützung 1

2 Unterstützung 1

3 Verbinden Rohr 1

4 Handhaben 2

5 Rückseitige
Verbindung

1

6 Ellbogen Unterlage 1

7 Beinverstellung (lang) 1

8 Beinkissen Rohr 1

9 Fundament 1

10 Beinverstellung (kurz) 1

11 Verbinden 2

12 Nackenkissen 1

13 Gegenzug 1

14 Schaum 4

15 Kreisförmig Stecker 4

16 Schaum 2

17 Frühling verriegeln M
20

2

18 Frühling verriegeln M
16

1

19 Ring Verriegelung Stift 1

20 Ring Verriegelung Stift 2

21 BOLZEN M 10*30 2

22 UNTERLEGSCHEIBEN
M 1O

2

23 BOLZEN M 8*50 3

24 BOLZEN M 8*40 6

25 BOLZEN M 8*20 12

26 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
N M8

31

27 NUSS M 8 14

28 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
N M8

6

29 Träger 2
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30 Spanngurt 1

31 14-17 offen - Ende
Schlüssel

2
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Installationsschritte

1. Bauteil 1 und Bauteil 2 mit M8-Schrauben (24), M8-Unterlegscheiben
(26) und M8-Sicherungsmuttern (27) zusammenbauen.
2. Mit dem Rundstift (20) die Bauteile 1 und 2 zusammenfügen.

3. Bauteil 11 mit Schrauben M8 * 20 (25) und einer Unterlegscheibe φ
8 (28) mit Bauteil 2 verbinden.
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4. Befestigen Sie das 5. und 11. Bauteil mit M8 * 20 Schrauben (25), 2 *
8 Unterlegscheiben (26) und 1 M8 Sicherungsmutter (27).
5. Bauteil 7 in Bauteil 5 einstecken, auf die entsprechende Länge
einstellen und anschließend mit einem Rundstift (19) und einem
Federzugstift (18) fixieren.
6. Bauteil 8 in Bauteil 7 einsetzen und mit M8 * 40 Schrauben (24), 2 *
8 Unterlegscheiben (26) und 1 M8 Sicherungsmutter (27) befestigen.
7. Kombinieren Sie Schaumstoff Nr. 14 mit Schaumstoff Nr. 8.
8. Bauteil 10 in Bauteil 7 einschieben und ausrichten, anschließend mit
dem M20-Stift (17) fixieren.
9. Den 14. Schaumstoff mit dem 10. Bauteil zusammenfügen.
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10. Bauteil 9 und Bauteil 7 mit M8 * 50 Schrauben (23), 2 M8
Unterlegscheiben (26) und 1 M8 (27) Sicherungsmutter montieren.
11. Bauteil 4 mit M8 * 40 Schrauben (23), M8 Unterlegscheiben (26)
und M8 Sicherungsmuttern (27) an Bauteil 2 montieren.
12. Den 16. Schaumstoff mit dem 6. Bauteil zusammenfügen.
13. Bauteil 6 mit M8-Unterlegscheiben (26) und M8-Sicherungsmuttern
(27) montieren.
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14. Bauteil 5 und Bauteil 12 mit M8 * 20 Schrauben (25) und φ
8 Unterlegscheiben (26) zusammenbauen.
15. Die Teile 13, 5 und 29 mit M8 * 20 Schrauben (25) und
einer φ 8 Unterlegscheibe (28) zusammenbauen.

9
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16. Bauteil 30 mit Bauteil 1 und 3 zusammenbauen.

10
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu,
Shanghai, 200.000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

z

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-
Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support
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Supporto tecnico e Garanzia elettronica Certificato
www.vevor.com/support

Invertito macchina
MODELLO:QD001,QD002,QD003

Continuiamo ad impegnarci per fornirti strumenti competitivi prezzo. "Salva
Metà", "Metà prezzo" o altre espressioni simili usato di solo noi

rappresenta una stima dei risparmi che puoi ottenere potrebbe trarre beneficio
dall'acquisto di alcuni utensili
con noi rispetto al grandi marchi top e non necessariamente Significare A
coprono tutte le categorie di strumenti da noi offerti. Sei gentilmente ricordato a
verificare

attenzione quando si effettua un ordine con noi se tu sono in realtà risparmio
metà​

rispetto ai principali marchi.
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Macchina invertita

MODELLO:QD001,QD002,QD003

BISOGNO AIUTO? CONTATTO NOI!

Avere prodotto domande? Bisogno tecnico​ supporto? Per favore
Tatto gratuito A contatto noi:

Supporto tecnico e Certificato di garanzia
elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

Questo è l'originale istruzione, per favore leggi tutto manuale istruzioni
accuratamente prima di operare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara
interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto deve
essere soggetto al
prodotto tu ricevuto. Per favore perdonami noi che non lo faremo
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informarti di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software su
Nostro prodotto.

Prefazione
Per prima cosa, lasciaci esprimere i nostri più sentiti ringraziamenti a i nostri
clienti che hanno acquistato la nostra attrezzatura. Questo manuale è
destinato al servizio clienti per rendere migliore Scritto con questa
attrezzatura.Spero che i prodotti e i servizi dell'azienda ti portino il canale
cortesia.
Fai attenzione
Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato in stretta conformità con il metodo
d'uso descritto nel presente manuale, l'uso improprio di qualsiasi altro
metodo causato da un uso improprio. La Società non fornisce alcuna
garanzia di alcun tipo, inclusa (ma non limitata a) la commerciabilità offerta
alla Società per uno scopo particolare Garanzie implicite di idoneità.

La società non accetta alcuna responsabilità. La Società non sarà
responsabile per eventuali errori contenuti in questo materiale, o per
eventuali danni accidentali o consequenziali

derivanti dalla fornitura, dall'effettiva esecuzione o dall'uso del presente
manuale.

Questo manuale contiene informazioni proprietarie protette dalla legge sui
brevetti. Tutti i diritti

riservato. Senza il consenso scritto della Società, non è consentito
fotocopiare, copiare o tradurre alcuna parte di questo manuale in un'altra
lingua.

Il contenuto del manuale può essere modificato senza preavviso da parte
dell'utente.

Responsabilità del produttore
La Società sarà ritenuta responsabile della sicurezza e dell'affidabilità delle
prestazioni dell'attrezzatura solo se l'operazione di montaggio, restituzione,
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il miglioramento e la manutenzione sono effettuati da personale abilitato dall'

Azienda, l'apparecchiatura elettrica interessata è conforme alle norme
nazionali e l'apparecchiatura viene utilizzata in conformità alle istruzioni per
l'uso.
Garanzia
Processo di fabbricazione e materie prime: La Società garantisce che il
L'attrezzatura (ad eccezione delle parti) è in condizioni di normale utilizzo e
riparazione, priva di

difetti del processo di fabbricazione e delle materie prime per un anno dalla
data di spedizione. Nessuna delle nostre ispezioni è perfetta

1. Precauzioni

1.1 Precauzioni per
l'uso Avvertimento:

1. Se IL attrezzatura sente allentare , cade O È danneggiato , Per
favore Ottenere In tocco con la compagnia nel tempo;
2. Mantenere l'area di lavoro pulita e ben illuminata. Disordinato o
scuro aree invitare incidenti.
3. Tenere i bambini e astanti lontano Mentre operativo, distrazioni​
Volere farti fare perdere il controllo.
4. Resta vigile, orologio Che cosa Voi Sono facendo E utilizzo comune
senso Quando operativo IL attrezzatura. Fare non utilizzo IL attrezzatura
mentre Voi sono stanchi O Sotto​ IL influenza Di droghe, alcol O
farmaco.. A momento Di​ disattenzione durante l'uso dell'attrezzatura può
causare gravi personale infortunio.
5. Vestito correttamente. Fare non Indossare sciolto vestiario o gioielli.
Mantenere tuo capelli, vestiti e guanti lontano da in movimento parti. Abiti
larghi gioielli o lungo i capelli possono essere preso In in movimento parti.
6. Conservare le attrezzature inutilizzate fuori Di portata Di bambini E
soltanto permettere persone familiarità con l' attrezzatura per utilizzo
Questo strumento è pericoloso nel mani Di​ non addestrato utenti.
7. Per favore non utilizzo Questo dispositivo Dopo bere alcol o
prendendo farmaco.
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SALVA QUESTI ISTRUZIONI
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Raccordo per tubo di prodotto parametri​
prodotto nome Macchina invertita

Modello QD001​

Massimo carico 300 libbre
Dimensioni del prodotto L x P
x H

Dimensioni:
1200X690X1640mm

Peso del prodotto 19.6 kg

Colore

Blu Nero Raddoppiare
Pinyin/Arancione
Nero Raddoppiare Pinyin/Nero
Rosso

Raddoppiare Pinyin

Diagramma di ripartizione del prodotto
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PARTI LISTA
NUMERO DESCRIZIONE QUANTITÀ

1 Supporto 1

2 Supporto 1

3 Collegamento tubo 1

4 Maniglia 2

5 Collegamento
posteriore

1

6 gomito tampone 1

7
Regolazione gamba
(lunga)

1

8 Cuscino per le gambe
tubo

1

9 Appoggio 1

10
Regolazione della gamba
(corta)

1

11 Collegare 2

12 Cuscino per il collo 1

13 Supporto 1

14 Schiuma 4

15 Circolare tappo 4

16 Schiuma 2

17 Primavera chiavistello
Il 20

2

18 Primavera chiavistello
Il 16

1

19 Squillo bloccaggio
spillo

1

20 Squillo bloccaggio
spillo

2

21 BULLONE Misura
10*30

2

22 RONDELLE Il 10 2

23 BULLONE Misura
8*50

3

24 BULLONE Misura
8*40

6

25 BULLONE Misura
8*20

12
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26 RONDELLE M8 31

27 NOCE L' 8 14

28 RONDELLE M8 6

29 Cinghie 2

30 Cinghia di tensione 1

31 14-17 aperto - fine chiave 2
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Fasi di installazione

1. Assemblare il componente 1 e il componente 2 utilizzando viti M8
(24), rondelle M8 (26) e dadi di bloccaggio M8 (27).
2. Utilizzare il perno circolare (20) per assemblare i componenti 1 e 2.

3. Utilizzare viti M8 * 20 (25) e una rondella φ 8 (28) per collegare il
componente 11 al componente 2.
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4. Fissare il 5° e l'11° componente con viti M8 * 20 (25), 2 * 8
rondelle (26) e 1 dado di bloccaggio M8 (27).
5. Inserire il componente 7 nel componente 5, regolare la lunghezza
appropriata e quindi fissarlo con un perno circolare (19) e un perno a
molla (18).
6. Inserire il componente 8 nel componente 7 e fissarlo con viti M8 * 40
(24), 2 * 8 rondelle (26) e 1 dado di bloccaggio M8 (27).
7. Assemblare la schiuma n. 14 con la schiuma n. 8.
8. Inserire il componente 10 nel componente 7 e regolarne la posizione,
quindi fissarlo con il perno M20 (17).

9. Assemblare la 14a schiuma con il 10° componente.
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10. Assemblare il componente 9 e il componente 7 utilizzando viti M8 *
50 (23), 2 rondelle M8 (26) e 1 dado di bloccaggio M8 (27).
11. Assemblare il componente 4 con viti M8 * 40 (23), rondelle M8 (26)
e dadi di bloccaggio M8 (27) sul componente 2.
12. Assemblare la 16a schiuma con il 6° componente.
13. Assemblare il componente 6 utilizzando rondelle M8 (26) e dadi di
bloccaggio M8 (27).
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14. Assemblare il componente 5 e il componente 12
utilizzando viti M8 * 20 (25) e rondelle φ 8 (26).
15. Assemblare le parti 13, 5 e 29 utilizzando viti M8 * 20 (25)
e una rondella φ 8 (28).

9
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16. Assemblare il componente 30 con i componenti 1 e 3.

10
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

lo

Supporto tecnico e Certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support
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Soporte técnico y Garantía electrónica Certificado
www.vevor.com/support

Invertida máquina
MODELO:QD001,QD002,QD003

Seguimos comprometidos con Proporcionarle herramientas competitivas.
precio. "Ahorrar Mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar
usado por Sólo nosotros

representa una estimación de los ahorros que usted Podría beneficiarse de la
compra de ciertos herramientas
con nosotros comparados con el principales marcas líderes y no necesariamente
significar a
Cubrimos todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. amable
recordado a verificar

Tenga cuidado al realizar un pedido con nosotros si tu son en realidad ahorro
medio​

en comparación con las principales marcas.
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Máquina invertida

MODELO:QD001,QD002,QD003

NECESIDAD ¿AYUDA? CONTACTO ¡A
NOSOTROS!

Tener producto ¿preguntas? Necesidad Técnico​ ¿apoyo? Por
favor sentir gratis a contacto a nosotros:

Soporte técnico y Certificado de garantía
electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
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Este es el original instrucción, Por favor lea todo manual instrucciones
con cuidado antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación
clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto debe
estar sujeto a la
producto tu recibió. Por favor perdona nosotros que no lo haremos
informarle nuevamente Si hay alguna actualización de tecnología o
software en nuestro producto.

Prefacio
Primero, vamos a... expresar Nuestro más sincero agradecimiento a
nuestros clientes que adquirieron nuestro equipo. Este manual es para
servicio al cliente. Mejore su experiencia con este equipo. Esperamos que
los productos y servicios de la empresa le brinden el canal. cortesía.
Prestar atención
Este producto debe utilizarse en estricta conformidad con el método de uso
de este manual. El mal uso de cualquier otro método causado por un uso
indebido del mismo. La Compañía no otorga garantía de ningún tipo,
incluyendo (pero no limitado a) la comercialización ofrecida a la Compañía
para un propósito particular. Garantías implícitas de idoneidad.

La empresa no asume ninguna responsabilidad. La empresa no será
responsable de ningún error contenido en este material ni de ningún daño
accidental o consecuente.

resultantes de la provisión, ejecución real o uso de este manual.

Este manual contiene información patentada protegida por la ley de
patentes. Todos los derechos reservados.

Reservado. Sin el consentimiento por escrito de la Compañía, no se permite
fotocopiar, copiar ni traducir ninguna parte de este manual a otro idioma.

El contenido incluido en este manual puede modificarse sin previo aviso al
usuario.

Responsabilidad del fabricante
La Compañía será responsable de la seguridad y confiabilidad del
funcionamiento del equipo solo si la operación de montaje, devolución,

La mejora y el mantenimiento los realiza personal autorizado por la
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Empresa, el equipo eléctrico en cuestión cumple con las normas nacionales
y el equipo se utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones de funcionamiento.
Garantizar
Proceso de fabricación y materias primas: La Empresa garantiza que el El
equipo (excepto las piezas) está en condiciones normales de uso y
reparación, libre de

Defectos en el proceso de fabricación y en las materias primas durante un
año a partir de la fecha de envío. Ninguna de nuestras inspecciones es
perfecta.

1. Precauciones

1.1 Precauciones de
uso Advertencia:

1. Si el equipo siente suelto , cae o es dañado , por favor conseguir
en tocar con la empresa a tiempo;
2. Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y bien iluminada.
Desordenado o oscuro áreas invitar accidentes.
3. Mantener a los niños y transeúntes lejos mientras operante,
distracciones​ voluntad hacer que usted perder el control.
4. Mantente alerta, mirar qué tú son haciendo y usar común sentido
cuando operante el equipo. Hacer no usar el equipo mientras tú están
cansados o bajo​ el influencia de drogas, alcohol o medicamento.. Un
momento de​ falta de atención al operar el equipo Puede resultar en
graves personal lesión.
5. Vestido adecuadamente. Hacer no tener puesto perder ropa o joyas.
Mantener su cabello, ropa y guantes lejos de emocionante regiones.
Ropa suelta joyas o largo El cabello puede ser atrapó en emocionante
regiones.
6. Almacenar equipos inactivos afuera de alcanzar de niños y solo
permitir gente familiarizado con el equipo a usar Es. Esta herramienta es
peligroso en el manos de​ inexperto usuarios.
7. Por favor, no lo hagas. usar este dispositivo después bebida
alcohol o tomando medicamento.
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GUARDE ESTOS INSTRUCCIONES
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Accesorio de tubería de producto parámetros​
producto nombre Máquina invertida

Modelo QD 001

Máximo carga 300 libras
Tamaño del producto Largo x
Ancho x yo

1200 x 690 x 1640 mm

Peso del producto 19.6 kilogramo

Color
Azul Negro Doble Pinyin/Naranja
Negro Doble Pinyin/Negro Rojo

Doble Pinyin

Diagrama de desglose del producto



56

REGIONES LISTA
NÚMERO DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD

1 Apoyo 1

2 Apoyo 1

3 Conectando tubo 1

4 Manejar 2

5 Conexión posterior 1

6 codo almohadilla 1

7 Ajuste de pierna (larga) 1

8 Cojín para piernas
tubo

1

9 Pie 1

10 Ajuste de pierna (corta) 1

11 Conectar 2

12 Cojín para el cuello 1

13 Apoyo 1

14 Espuma 4

15 Circular enchufar 4

16 Espuma 2

17 Primavera pestillo
M20​

2

18 Primavera pestillo M
16

1

19 Anillo cierre alfiler 1

20 Anillo cierre alfiler 2

21 TORNILLO M 10*30 2

22 ARANDELAS M10​ 2

23 TORNILLO M 8*50 3

24 TORNILLO M8 *40 6

25 TORNILLO M 8*20 12

26 ARANDELAS M8 31

27 TUERCA M 8 14

28 ARANDELAS M8 6

29 Correas 2

30 Correa de tensión 1
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31 14-17 abierto - final llave
inglesa

2
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Pasos de instalación

1. Ensamble el componente 1 y el componente 2 utilizando tornillos M8
(24), arandelas M8 (26) y tuercas de seguridad M8 (27).
2. Utilice el pasador circular (20) para ensamblar los componentes 1 y
2.
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3. Utilice tornillos M8 * 20 (25) y una arandela φ 8 (28) para conectar
el componente 11 al componente 2.

4. Fije los componentes 5 y 11 con tornillos M8 * 20 (25), 2 * 8
arandelas (26) y 1 tuerca de bloqueo M8 (27).
5. Inserte el componente 7 en el componente 5, ajuste la longitud
adecuada y luego fíjelo con un pasador circular (19) y un pasador de
resorte (18).
6. Inserte el componente 8 en el componente 7 y fíjelo con tornillos
M8*40 (24), 2 arandelas*8 (26) y 1 tuerca de seguridad M8 (27).

7. Ensamble la espuma n.° 14 con la espuma n.° 8.

8. Inserte el componente 10 en el componente 7 y ajuste su posición,
luego fíjelo con el pasador M20 (17).
9. Ensamble la espuma número 14 con el componente número 10.
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10. Ensamble el componente 9 y el componente 7 utilizando tornillos
M8 * 50 (23), 2 arandelas M8 (26) y 1 tuerca de seguridad M8 (27).
11. Ensamble el componente 4 con tornillos M8 * 40 (23), arandelas M8
(26) y tuercas de seguridad M8 (27) en el componente 2.
12. Ensamble la espuma número 16 con el componente número 6.
13. Ensamble el componente 6 utilizando arandelas M8 (26) y tuercas
de bloqueo M8 (27).
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14. Ensamble el componente 5 y el componente 12 utilizando
tornillos M8 * 20 (25) y arandelas φ 8 (26).
15. Ensamble las piezas 13, 5 y 29 utilizando tornillos M8 * 20
(25) y una arandela φ 8 (28).

9
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16. Ensamble el componente 30 con los componentes 1 y 3.

10
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu,
Shangai 200000 CN.
Importado a Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

el

Soporte técnico y Certificado de garantía
electrónica www.vevor.com/support



4

Wsparcie techniczne i E-gwarancja Certyfikat
www.vevor.com/support

Odwrotny maszyna
MODEL:QD001,QD002,QD003

Nadal jesteśmy zaangażowani w zapewniamy Ci narzędzia konkurencyjne
cena. "Ratować Połowa", "Połowa ceny" lub inne podobne wyrażenia
używany przez tylko my

przedstawia szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać może być
korzystne kupowanie pewnych narzędzia
z nas w porównaniu do główne najlepsze marki i nie koniecznie mieć na myśli Do
obejmuje wszystkie kategorie narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Jesteś uprzejmie
przypomniałem sobie zweryfikować

ostrożność , składając zamówienie nas jeśli ty są faktycznie oszczędność
połowa​

w porównaniu z najlepszymi marki.
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Maszyna odwrócona

MODEL:QD001,QD002,QD003

POTRZEBOWAĆ POMOCY? KONTAKT NAS!

Mieć produkt pytania? Potrzebować techniczny​ wsparcie? Proszę
czuć bezpłatny Do kontakt nas:

Wsparcie techniczne i Certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginał instrukcja, proszę przeczytać wszystko podręcznik
instrukcje
ostrożnie przed uruchomieniem. VEVOR zastrzega sobie
jednoznaczną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu
powinien podlegać
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produkt ty otrzymane. Proszę wybaczyć nam, że nie będziemy
poinformuję cię ponownie czy są jakieś aktualizacje technologii lub
oprogramowania nasz produkt.

Przedmowa
Najpierw pozwól nam wyrazić nasze najszczersze podziękowania nasi
klienci, którzy zakupili nasz sprzęt. Niniejsza instrukcja jest przeznaczona
dla obsługi klienta. ulepszyć Napisane przy użyciu tego sprzętu. Mamy
nadzieję, że produkty i usługi firmy przyniosą Ci kanał kurtuazja.
Uważać na
Ten produkt musi być używany ściśle według sposobu użytkowania
opisanego w niniejszej instrukcji. Niewłaściwe użycie jakichkolwiek innych
metod jest spowodowane niewłaściwym użyciem. Spółka nie udziela żadnej
gwarancji, w tym (ale nie wyłącznie) wartości rynkowej produktu
oferowanego Spółce w określonym celu. Domniemane gwarancje
przydatności.

Firma nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności. Firma nie ponosi
odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek błędy zawarte w tym materiale ani za
jakiekolwiek przypadkowe lub następcze szkody

wynikających z udostępnienia, faktycznego wykonania lub użytkowania
niniejszej instrukcji.

Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera informacje zastrzeżone chronione prawem
patentowym. Wszelkie prawa

zastrzeżone. Bez pisemnej zgody Spółki, niniejszej instrukcji nie wolno
kserować, kopiować ani tłumaczyć żadnej jej części na inny język.

Treść podręcznika może ulec zmianie bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia
użytkownika.

Odpowiedzialność producenta
Firma ponosi odpowiedzialność za bezpieczeństwo i niezawodność
działania sprzętu wyłącznie w przypadku, gdy montaż, zwrot,
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ulepszenia i konserwację przeprowadza personel zatwierdzony przez

Sprzęt elektryczny, którego używamy, spełnia normy krajowe i jest
użytkowany zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi.
Gwarancja
Proces produkcyjny i surowce: Spółka gwarantuje, że: Sprzęt (z wyjątkiem
części) jest w stanie umożliwiającym normalną eksploatację i naprawę,
wolny od

wady procesu produkcyjnego i surowców przez rok od daty wysyłki. Żadna z
naszych inspekcji nie jest idealna

1. Środki ostrożności

1.1 Środki ostrożności
dotyczące stosowania
Ostrzeżenie:

1. Jeśli ten sprzęt czuje luźny , spada Lub Jest uszkodzony , Proszę
Dostawać W dotykać z Firma​ punktualnie;
2. Utrzymuj miejsce pracy w czystości i zapewnij dobre oświetlenie.
Zagracony lub ciemny obszary zapraszać Wypadki.
3. Trzymaj dzieci i osoby postronne z dala chwila operacyjny,
rozproszenia​ będzie sprawić, że stracić panowanie.
4. Zachowaj czujność, oglądać Co Ty Czy czyn I używać wspólny sens
Kiedy operacyjny ten sprzęt. Do nie używać ten sprzęt podczas Ty są
zmęczeni Lub pod​ ten wpływ z narkotyki, alkohol Lub lek..A moment
z​ nieuwaga podczas obsługi sprzętu może spowodować poważne
osobisty obrażenia.
5. Ubierz się odpowiednio. Do nie nosić luźny odzież lub biżuterii.
Trzymać twój włosy, ubranie i rękawice z dala od poruszający strony.
Luźne ubrania biżuteria lub długi włosy mogą być złapany W poruszający
strony.
6. Przechowuj nieużywany sprzęt na zewnątrz z zasięg z dzieci I tylko
umożliwić ludzie zaznajomiony ze sprzętem do używać to. To narzędzie
jest niebezpieczny w siła robocza z​ niedoświadczony użytkowników.
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7. Proszę nie używać Ten urządzenie Po picie alkohol lub
biorąc lek.

ZAPISZ TO INSTRUKCJE
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Złączka rurowa produktu par ametry
produkt nazwa Maszyna odwrócona

Model Numer katalogowy 001

Maksymalnie
obciążenie

300 funtów

Rozmiar produktu Długość x
szerokość x H

1200X690X1640mm

Waga produktu 19.6 kg

Kolor

Niebieski Czarny Podwójnie
Pinyin/Pomarańczowy
Czarny Podwójnie Pinyin/Czarny
Czerwony

Podwójnie pinyin- ...

Schemat podziału produktu
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STRONY LISTA
NUMER OPIS ILOŚĆ

1 Wsparcie 1

2 Wsparcie 1

3 Złączony rura 1

4 Uchwyt 2

5 Połączenie tylne 1

6 łokieć podkładka 1

7 Regulacja nóg (długie) 1

8 Poduszka na nogę
rura

1

9 Stopa 1

10
Regulacja nogawki
(krótka)

1

11 Łączyć 2

12 Poduszka pod szyję 1

13 Poparcie 1

14 Piana 4

15 Okólnik wtyczka 4

16 Piana 2

17 Wiosna zatrzask
M20​

2

18 Wiosna zatrzask
M16​

1

19 Pierścień zamykający
szpilka

1

20 Pierścień zamykający
szpilka

2

21 ŚRUBA Wymiary
10*30

2

22 PODKŁADKI M1O​ 2

23 ŚRUBA M8 *50 3

24 ŚRUBA M8 *40 6

25 ŚRUBA M8 *20 12

26 PODKŁADKI M8 31

27 NAKRĘTKA M8​ 14

28 PODKŁADKI M8 6
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29 Paski 2

30 Pasek napinający 1

31 14-17 otwarte - koniec
klucz

2



8

Kroki instalacji

1. Złóż element 1 i element 2 za pomocą śrub M8 (24), podkładek M8
(26) i nakrętek zabezpieczających M8 (27).
2. Za pomocą kołka okrągłego (20) zmontuj elementy 1 i 2.

3. Za pomocą śrub M8 * 20 (25) i podkładki φ 8 (28) połącz element 11
z elementem 2.



9

4. Przymocuj komponenty 5. i 11. za pomocą śrub M8 * 20 (25), 2
podkładek * 8 (26) i 1 nakrętki zabezpieczającej M8 (27).
5. Włóż element 7 do elementu 5, dostosuj odpowiednią długość, a
następnie zamocuj go za pomocą kołka okrągłego (19) i sworznia
sprężynowego (18).
6. Włóż element 8 do elementu 7 i zabezpiecz go śrubami M8 * 40 (24),
2 podkładkami 8 (26) i 1 nakrętką zabezpieczającą M8 (27).
7. Złóż piankę nr 14 z pianką nr 8.
8. Włóż element 10 do elementu 7 i dostosuj jego położenie, a
następnie zamocuj go za pomocą kołka M20 (17).
9. Połącz 14. piankę z 10. elementem.
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10. Złóż element 9 i element 7 za pomocą śrub M8 * 50 (23), 2
podkładek M8 (26) i 1 nakrętki zabezpieczającej M8 (27).
11. Zamontuj element 4 za pomocą śrub M8 * 40 (23), podkładek M8
(26) i nakrętek zabezpieczających M8 (27) na elemencie 2.
12. Połącz 16. piankę z 6. elementem.
13. Złóż element 6 za pomocą podkładek M8 (26) i nakrętek
zabezpieczających M8 (27).
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14. Złóż element 5 i element 12 za pomocą śrub M8 * 20 (25) i
podkładek φ 8 (26).
15. Złóż części 13, 5 i 29 za pomocą śrub M8 * 20 (25) i
podkładki φ 8 (28).

9
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16. Złóż element 30 z elementami 1 i 3.

10
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

z

Wsparcie techniczne i Certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support
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Technische ondersteuning en E-Garantie
Certificaat www.vevor.com/support

Omgekeerd machine
MODEL:QD001,QD002,QD003

Wij blijven ons inzetten voor u voorzien van hulpmiddelen met concurrerende
prijs. "Redden Half", "halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen gebruikt
door alleen wij

vertegenwoordigt een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen kan er
baat bij hebben om bepaalde hulpmiddelen
met ons vergeleken met de grote topmerken en niet noodzakelijkerwijs gemeen
naar
alle categorieën van door ons aangeboden gereedschappen dekken . U bent
vriendelijk herinnerd aan verifiëren
Let goed op wanneer u een bestelling plaatst bij ons als je zijn eigenlijk besparing

half​
in vergelijking met de top major merken.
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Omgekeerde
machine

MODEL:QD001,QD002,QD003

BEHOEFTE HULP? CONTACT ONS!

Hebben product vragen? Behoefte technisch​ steun? Alsjeblieft
gevoel vrij naar contact ons:

Technische ondersteuning en E-garantie
certificaat www.vevor.com/support
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Dit is het origineel instructie, lees alles alstublieft handmatig instructies
voorzichtig voor gebruik. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke
interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het
product moet onderworpen zijn aan de
product jij ontvangen. Vergeef me alsjeblieft ons dat we niet zullen u
opnieuw informeren als er technologie- of software- updates zijn ons
product.

Voorwoord
Laten we eerst eens kijken nadrukkelijk onze oprechte dank aan onze
klanten die onze apparatuur hebben gekocht. Deze handleiding is bedoeld
voor klantenservice beter maken Geschreven met deze apparatuur. Ik hoop
dat de producten en diensten van het bedrijf u het kanaal brengen
beleefdheid.
Let op
Dit product moet strikt volgens de gebruiksmethode in deze handleiding
worden gebruikt. Misbruik van andere methoden kan het gevolg zijn van
misbruik. Het bedrijf geeft geen enkele garantie, met inbegrip van (maar niet
beperkt tot) de verkoopbaarheid die het bedrijf biedt voor een bepaald doel.
Impliciete garanties met betrekking tot geschiktheid.

Het bedrijf aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid. Het bedrijf is niet aansprakelijk
voor fouten in dit materiaal, of voor accidentele of gevolgschade.

voortvloeiend uit de verstrekking, feitelijke uitvoering of het gebruik van deze
handleiding.

Deze handleiding bevat bedrijfseigen informatie die beschermd is door
octrooirecht. Alle rechten

gereserveerd. Zonder schriftelijke toestemming van het Bedrijf mag deze
handleiding niet worden gefotokopieerd, gekopieerd of vertaald in een
andere taal.

De inhoud van de handleiding kan zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving aan
de gebruiker worden gewijzigd.

Aansprakelijkheid van de fabrikant
Het Bedrijf is alleen verantwoordelijk voor de veiligheid en betrouwbaarheid
van de prestaties van de apparatuur als de montage, het retourneren,
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verbetering en onderhoud worden uitgevoerd door personeel dat door de

Bedrijf, de betreffende elektrische apparatuur voldoet aan de nationale
normen en de apparatuur wordt gebruikt in overeenstemming met de
gebruiksaanwijzing.
Garantie
Productieproces en grondstoffen: Het bedrijf garandeert dat de De
apparatuur (behalve onderdelen) verkeert in normale gebruiks- en
reparatieconditie, vrij van

fabricageproces en fouten in grondstoffen gedurende één jaar vanaf de
datum van verzending. Geen van onze inspecties is perfect

1. Voorzorgsmaatregelen

1.1
Voorzorgsmaatregelen
bij gebruik
Waarschuwing:

1. Als de apparatuur voelt los , valt of is beschadigd , Alsjeblieft krijgen
in aanraken met het bedrijf op tijd;
2. Zorg ervoor dat de werkplek schoon en goed verlicht is.
Rommelig of donker gebieden uitnodiging ongelukken.
3. Houd kinderen en omstanders weg terwijl operationeel, afleidingen​
zullen ervoor zorgen dat je de controle verliezen.
4. Blijf alert, horloge Wat Jij Zijn doen En gebruik gewoon gevoel
wanneer operationeel de apparatuur. Doen niet gebruik de apparatuur
terwijl Jij zijn moe of onder​ de invloed van medicijnen, alcohol of
medicatie.. Een moment van​ onoplettendheid bij het bedienen van
apparatuur kan leiden tot ernstige persoonlijk blessure.
5. Kleding op de juiste manier. Doen niet dragen loszittend kleding of
sieraden. Houden jouw haar, kleding en handschoenen uit de buurt van
bewegend onderdelen. Losse kleding sieraden of lang haar kan zijn
gevangen in bewegend onderdelen.
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6. Berg ongebruikte apparatuur op uit van bereik van kinderen En alleen
toestaan mensen vertrouwd met de apparatuur om gebruik het. Deze tool
is gevaarlijk in de handen van​ ongetraind gebruikers.
7. Doe dit alsjeblieft niet gebruik dit apparaat na drinken alcohol
of nemen medicatie.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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Productpijpfitting par meters
product naam Omgekeerde machine

Model QD001​

Maximaal laden 300 lbs
Productgrootte L x B x H 1200X690X1640mm

Productgewicht 19.6 kg

Kleur
Blauw Zwart Dubbele Pinyin/Oranje
Zwart Dubbele Pinyin/Zwart Rood

Dubbele Pinyin

Productdecompositiediagram
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ONDERDELEN LIJST
NUMMER BESCHRIJVING HOEVEELHEID

1 Steun 1

2 Steun 1

3 Verbinden pijp 1

4 Hendel 2

5 Terug verbinding 1

6 elleboog kussentje 1

7 Beenverstelling (lang) 1

8 Beenkussen buis 1

9 Voetstuk 1

10 Beenverstelling (kort) 1

11 Verbinden 2

12 Nekkussen 1

13 Ondersteuning 1

14 Schuim 4

15 Circulaire plug 4

16 Schuim 2

17 Lente grendel Ik 20 2

18 Lente grendel M16​ 1

19 Ring vergrendeling pin 1

20 Ring vergrendeling pin 2

21 BOUT M10 *30 2

22 RINGETJES M 1O 2

23 BOUT M8 *50 3

24 BOUT M8 *40 6

25 BOUT M8 *20 12

26 RINGETJES M8 31

27 MOER M8​ 14

28 RINGETJES M8 6

29 Bandjes 2

30 Spanband 1

31 14-17 open - einde
moersleutel

2
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Installatiestappen

1. Monteer component 1 en component 2 met behulp van M8-
schroeven (24), M8-ringen (26) en M8-borgmoeren (27).
2. Gebruik de ronde pen (20) om componenten 1 en 2 te monteren.

3. Gebruik M8 * 20 schroeven (25) en een φ 8 ring (28) om component
11 aan component 2 te verbinden.
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4. Bevestig het 5e en 11e onderdeel met M8 * 20 schroeven (25), 2 * 8
ringen (26) en 1 M8 borgmoer (27).
5. Plaats onderdeel 7 in onderdeel 5, pas de juiste lengte aan en zet
het vervolgens vast met een ronde pen (19) en een veertrekpen (18).
6. Plaats onderdeel 8 in onderdeel 7 en bevestig het met M8 * 40
schroeven (24), 2 * 8 ringen (26) en 1 M8 borgmoer (27).
7. Monteer schuim nr. 14 op schuim nr. 8.
8. Plaats component 10 in component 7 en pas de positie ervan aan.
Bevestig het vervolgens met de M20-pen (17).
9. Monteer het 14e schuim met het 10e onderdeel.
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10. Monteer component 9 en component 7 met behulp van M8 * 50
schroeven (23), 2 M8 ringen (26) en 1 M8 (27) borgmoer.
11. Monteer component 4 met M8 * 40 schroeven (23), M8 ringen (26)
en M8 borgmoeren (27) op component 2.
12. Monteer het 16e schuim met het 6e onderdeel.
13. Monteer onderdeel 6 met behulp van M8-ringen (26) en M8-
borgmoeren (27).
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14. Monteer component 5 en component 12 met behulp van
M8 * 20 schroeven (25) en φ 8 ringen (26).
15. Monteer de onderdelen 13, 5 en 29 met behulp van M8 *
20 schroeven (25) en een φ 8 ring (28).

9
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16. Monteer onderdeel 30 met onderdelen 1 en 3.

10
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Sjanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,
9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

z

Technische ondersteuning en E-garantie
certificaat www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk support och E-garanti Certifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Omvänd maskin
MODELL: QD001,QD002,QD003

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i förse dig med konkurrenskraftiga verktyg
pris. "Spara Halva, "Halva Priset" eller andra liknande uttryck begagnad av
bara oss

representerar en uppskattning av dina besparingar kan passa på att köpa vissa
verktyg
med oss jämfört med stora toppmärken och gör det inte nödvändigtvis betyda till
täcker alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Det är du vänligt påminde
om att kontrollera

försiktigt när du gör en beställning med oss om du är faktiskt sparande hal f
i jämförelse med högsta majoren varumärken.
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Inverterad maskin

MODELL: QD001,QD002,QD003

BEHOV HJÄLP? KONTAKTA USA!

Ha produkt frågor? Behov tekniska​ stöd? Behaga känsla gratis till
kontakta oss:

Teknisk support och E -garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta är originalet instruktion, snälla läs allt manuell instruktioner
försiktigt före drift. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår
användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara föremål för
produkt dig mottagen. Snälla förlåt oss att vi inte kommer informera dig
igen om det finns någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår
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produkt.

Förord
Låt oss först uttrycka vårt hjärtliga tack till våra kunder som köpt vår
utrustning.Denna manual är till för kundtjänst göra bättre Skrivet med denna
utrustning. Hoppas företagets produkter och tjänster ger dig kanalen artighet.
Var uppmärksam
Denna produkt måste användas i strikt överensstämmelse med
användningsmetoden i denna manual, missbruk av andra metoder orsakade
av felaktig användning. Företaget ger ingen garanti av något slag, inklusive
(men inte begränsat till) den säljbarhet som erbjuds företaget för en särskilt
ändamål Underförstådda garantier med lämplighet.

Bolaget tar inget ansvar. Företaget ska inte hållas ansvarigt för eventuella
fel i detta material, eller för oavsiktliga skador eller följdskador

som ett resultat av tillhandahållandet, faktiska prestanda eller användningen
av denna handbok.

Denna handbok innehåller patentskyddad information. Alla rättigheter

reserverad. Utan företagets skriftliga medgivande är denna manual inte
tillåten att fotokopieras, kopieras eller översätta någon del till ett annat språk.

Innehållet i manualen kan ändras utan användarens meddelande.

Tillverkarens ansvar
Företaget ska hållas ansvarigt för säkerheten och tillförlitligheten av
utrustningens prestanda endast om monteringsarbetet, retur,

förbättring och underhåll utförs av personal godkänd av

Företaget, den berörda elektriska utrustningen överensstämmer med
nationella standarder och utrustningen används i enlighet med
bruksanvisningen.
Garanti
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Tillverkningsprocess och råvaror: Företaget garanterar att Utrustning
(förutom delar) är i regelbunden användning och reparationsskick, fri från

tillverkningsprocessen och råvarufel i ett år från leveransdatum. Ingen av
våra inspektioner är perfekta

1. Försiktighetsåtgärder

1.1
Försiktighetsåtgärder
vid användning Varning:

1. Om de utrustning känns lös , faller eller är skadad , behaga få i röra
med företaget​ med tiden;
2. Håll arbetsområdet rent och väl upplyst. Rörigt eller mörkt
områden bjuda olyckor.
3. Håll barn och åskådare bort medan drift, distraktioner​ vilja få dig att
tappa kontrollen.
4. Var uppmärksam, titta vad du är gör och använda gemensam känsla
när fungerar de utrustning. Do inte använda de utrustning medan du är
trötta eller under​ de influens av narkotika, alkohol eller medicinering.. A
ögonblick o f ouppmärksamhet när du använder utrustningen kan leda till
allvarliga personlig skada.
5. Klänning ordentligt. Do inte bära lösa kläder eller smycken. Hålla din
hår, kläder och handskar borta från rörlig delar. Lösa kläder smycken eller
lång hår kan vara fångad i rörlig delar.
6. Förvara inaktiv utrustning ut av nå av barn och endast tillåta personer
bekant med utrustningen till använda det. Detta verktyg är farligt i händer
o f otränad användare.
7. Gör det inte använda detta anordning efter drickande alkohol
eller ta ng medicin.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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Produkt rörkoppling par ametrar
produkt namn Inverterad maskin

Modell QD 001

Max ladda 300 pund
Produktstorlek L x B x H 1200X690X1640mm

Produktens vikt 19.6 kg

Färg
Blå Svart Dubbel Pinyin/Orange
Svart Dubbel Pinyin/svart Röd

Dubbel Pinyin

Produktuppdelningsdiagram
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DELAR LISTA
ANTAL BESKRIVNING KVANTITET

1 Stöd 1

2 Stöd 1

3 Ansluter rör 1

4 Hantera 2

5 Bakre anslutning 1

6 armbåge vaddera 1

7 Benjustering (lång) 1

8 Benkudde rör 1

9 Fot 1

10 Benjustering (kort) 1

11 Ansluta 2

12 Nackkudde 1

13 Stöd 1

14 Skumma 4

15 Cirkulär plugg 4

16 Skumma 2

17 Fjädra spärr M 20 2

18 Fjädra spärr M 16 1

19 Ringa låsning stift 1

20 Ringa låsning stift 2

21 BULT M 10*30 2

22 BRUCKOR M1O​ 2

23 BULT M 8*50 3

24 BULT M 8*40 6

25 BULT M 8*20 12

26 BRUCKOR M8 31

27 MUTTER M 8 14

28 BRUCKOR M8 6

29 Remmar 2

30 Spännband 1

31 14-17 öppet - slut rycka 2
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Installationssteg

1. Montera komponent 1 och komponent 2 med M8-skruvar (24), M8-
brickor (26) och M8-låsmuttrar (27).
2. Använd det cirkulära stiftet (20) för att montera komponenterna 1 och
2.
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3 . Använd M8 * 20 skruvar (25) och en φ 8 bricka (28) för att ansluta
komponent 11 till komponent 2.

4. Fäst de 5:e och 11:e komponenterna med M8 * 20 skruvar (25), 2 * 8
brickor (26) och 1 M8 låsmutter (27).
5. Sätt in komponent 7 i komponent 5, justera lämplig längd och fixera
den sedan med en cirkulär stift (19) och en fjäderdragstift (18).
6. Sätt in komponent 8 i komponent 7 och fäst den med M8 * 40 skruvar
(24), 2 * 8 brickor (26) och 1 M8 låsmutter (27).
7. Montera skum nr 14 med skum nr 8.
8. Sätt in komponent 10 i komponent 7 och justera dess position, fixera
den sedan med M20-stiftet (17).
9. Montera det 14:e skummet med den 10:e komponenten.
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10. Montera komponent 9 och komponent 7 med M8 * 50 skruvar (23),
2 M8 brickor (26) och 1 M8 (27) låsmutter.
11. Montera komponent 4 med M8 * 40 skruvar (23), M8 brickor (26)
och M8 låsmuttrar (27) på komponent 2.
12. Montera det 16:e skummet med den 6:e komponenten.
13. Montera komponent 6 med M8-brickor (26) och M8-låsmuttrar (27).



14. Montera komponent 5 och komponent 12 med M8 * 20
skruvar (25) och φ 8 brickor (26).
15. Montera delarna 13, 5 och 29 med M8 * 20 skruvar (25)
och en φ 8 bricka (28).

9



16. Montera komponent 30 med komponent 1 och 3.

10



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu,
shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

z

Teknisk support och E -garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support
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